File created:  17-Aug-90 12:34:42  {DSK}<LISPFILES>ETHERNET>TCP>NEW>TCPLLICMP.;2
changes to:  (FNS PRINTICMP \ICMP.HANDLE.REDIRECT \ICMP.INPUT)
previous date:   6-Jan-89 16:38:06  {DSK}<LISPFILES>ETHERNET>TCP>NEW>TCPLLICMP.;1
Read Table:  INTERLISP
Package:  INTERLISP
Format:  XCCS
;;
;; Copyright (c) 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990 by Xerox Corporation.  All rights reserved.

(\ICMP.TRANSMIT ICMP])
(\ICMP.SETUPICMP
  [LAMBDA (ICMP TYPE CODE) (* ejs%: "27-Dec-84 19:00")
(replace (ICMP ICMPTYPE) of ICMP with TYPE)
(replace (ICMP ICMPCODE) of ICMP with CODE)
(add (fetch (IP IPTOTALLENGTH) of ICMP)
\ICMPOVLEN])
(\ICMP.TIME.EXCEEDED
  [LAMBDA (PACKET CODE) (* ejs%: " 3-Feb-86 11:00")
{MEDLEY}<obsolete>tcp>TCPLLICMP.;1  (\ICMP.TIME.EXCEEDED  cont.) Page 6
(* * Returns an ICMP unreachable packet of proper code to sender)
(PROG ((ICMP (\ALLOCATE.ETHERPACKET))
NWORDS)
(\IP.SETUPIP ICMP (fetch (IP IPSOURCEADDRESS) of PACKET)
0
(\IP.FIND.PROTOCOL \ICMP.PROTOCOL))
(\ICMP.SETUPICMP ICMP \ICMP.TIME.EXCEEDED CODE)
(SETQ NWORDS (IPLUS (FOLDHI 64 BITSPERWORD)
(UNFOLD (fetch (IP IPHEADERLENGTH) of PACKET)
WORDSPERCELL)))
(\BLT (fetch (ICMPDESTUN ICMPIPHEADER) of ICMP)
(fetch (IP IPBASE) of PACKET)
NWORDS)
(add (fetch (IP IPTOTALLENGTH) of ICMP)
(UNFOLD NWORDS BYTESPERWORD))
(\ICMP.TRANSMIT ICMP])
(\ICMP.TRANSMIT
  [LAMBDA (ICMP) (* ejs%: "31-Dec-84 14:27")
(* * Checksum and transmit an ICMP packet)
(\IP.SET.CHECKSUM ICMP (fetch (ICMP ICMPBASE) of ICMP)
(\IPDATALENGTH ICMP)
(LOCF (fetch (ICMP ICMPCHECKSUM) of ICMP)))
(\IP.TRANSMIT ICMP])
)
(DEFINEQ
(ICMP.HANDLE.ADDRESS.MASK
  [LAMBDA (ICMP) ; Edited 22-Mar-88 18:49 by eweaver
;; Called when an address-mask-reply icmp comes in.
(LET* ((FROM (fetch (IP IPSOURCEADDRESS) of ICMP))
(DESTADDR (fetch (IP IPDESTINATIONADDRESS) of ICMP))
(LOCALADDR (COND
((AND \3MBLOCALNDB (EQ (fetch NDBIPHOST# of \3MBLOCALNDB)
DESTADDR))
DESTADDR)
((AND \10MBLOCALNDB (EQ (fetch NDBIPHOST# of \10MBLOCALNDB)
DESTADDR))
DESTADDR)))
(MASK (fetch (ICMPADMASK ICMPADMASKADMASK) of ICMP))) (* ;; (CL:FORMAT PROMPTWINDOW "ICMP AdMask from ~a
mask ~a" (\IP.ADDRESS.TO.STRING FROM)
(\IP.ADDRESS.TO.STRING MASK)))
(COND
((NULL \IP.DEFAULT.GATEWAY)
(SETQ \IP.DEFAULT.GATEWAY FROM)))
(COND
((NULL (SASSOC DESTADDR \IP.SUBNET.MASKS))
(CL:PUSH (CONS DESTADDR MASK)
\IP.SUBNET.MASKS])
(\ICMP.INPUT
  [LAMBDA (ICMP) ; Edited 25-Aug-88 11:51 by bvm
;;; ICMP packet received
(COND
((\IP.CHECKSUM.OK (\IPCHECKSUM ICMP (fetch (ICMP ICMPBASE) of ICMP)
(\IPDATALENGTH ICMP)))
(SELECTC (fetch (ICMP ICMPTYPE) of ICMP)
(\ICMP.ECHO.REPLY
(\ICMP.HANDLE.ECHO.REPLY ICMP))
(\ICMP.ECHO (\ICMP.REPLY.TO.ECHO ICMP))
(\ICMP.DEST.UNREACHABLE ; Some packet couldn’t reach its destination.  Tell the protocol
; that sent the packet (found in the enclosed header)
[LET* [(SEGMENT (IP.FROM.ICMP ICMP))
(PROTOCOL (\IP.FIND.PROTOCOL (fetch (IP IPPROTOCOL) of SEGMENT]
(COND
(PROTOCOL (CL:FUNCALL (fetch (IPSOCKET IPSICMPFN) of PROTOCOL)